
NIS Nombre Beneficiario Nombre Causante Número Decreto Fecha Decreto Tipo Causante

1050703705-K TRIVINO CARRILLO PATRICIA ANGELICA VALLEJOS TRIVINO AMARAL CONSTANZA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702662-3 MANCILLA MEZA HERMINIA EDITA MANCILLA MEZA HERMINIA EDITA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404809-K VERA FUENTES CECIA NOELIA CONCHA VERA FELIPE NOEL 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404842-1 MONSALVE ITURRIETA YESSENIA PAOLA CARTES MONSALVE ESTEBAN PATRIK 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404844-8 ORELLANA GALLARDO CAROLINA ANDREA ORELLANA GALLARDO CAROLINA ANDREA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404882-0 PATINO CUEVAS CATALINA SOLEDAD PATINO CUEVAS CATALINA SOLEDAD 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404893-6 CORALES CARRASCO MARICELA IVETT CORALES CARRASCO MARICELA IVETT 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404911-8 ALVAREZ MUNOZ YUDITH NOEMI DASSE ALVAREZ VICENTE ARTURO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405207-0 JHONSON RIQUELME ROMINA BRUKY LYNN COFRE JHONSON ELISA PASCALLE 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405623-8 COSSIO MOSCOSO CAROLINA OLGA COSSIO MOSCOSO CAROLINA OLGA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405626-2 DIAZ CORONADO SILVANA BEATRIZ DIAZ CORONADO SILVANA BEATRIZ 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405627-0 YOBANOLO MONSALVES MARIA JOSE VASQUEZ YOBANOLO CATALINA IGNACIA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405636-K VELIZ MELIVILU VICTOR WALDEMAR VELIZ CONTRERAS JORDAN LEANDRO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405637-8 ORELLANA REBOLLEDO MONICA ANDREA CISTERNAS ORELLANA SOFIA ISIDORA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403854-K CORVALAN SANDOVAL SANDRA DEL CARMEN OYARCE CORVALAN MATIAS EDUARDO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403878-7 SEGUEL MORALES RACHEL IVONNE ROJAS SEGUEL HELLEN ELIZABETH 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403970-8 VALDEBENITO RETAMAL ROXANA BEATRIZ VALDEBENITO RETAMAL ROXANA BEATRIZ 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410403970-8 VALDEBENITO RETAMAL ROXANA BEATRIZ BUSTOS VALDEBENITO RODRIGO ANDRES 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052703450-2 FERNANDEZ PACHECO GLORIA ELIZABETH MONSALVE FERNANDEZ MARIANA CELINE 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052701179-0 IBANEZ ROA MARICEL CRISTINA MALDONADO IBANEZ JOSE IGNACIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052701596-6 VILLEGAS SALAZAR MARISOL DEL CARMEN SAN MARTIN VILLEGAS MOISES ARON 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052701596-6 VILLEGAS SALAZAR MARISOL DEL CARMEN VILLEGAS SALAZAR MARISOL DEL CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701596-6 VILLEGAS SALAZAR MARISOL DEL CARMEN SAN MARTIN VILLEGAS RUTH MARIELA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404622-4 JARA LOPEZ IRIS NELDA JARA LOPEZ IRIS NELDA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404622-4 JARA LOPEZ IRIS NELDA SEPULVEDA JARA FRANCISCO ANTONIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404860-K LEAL DIOCARES FIDELINA DEL CARMEN LEAL DIOCARES FIDELINA DEL CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410122302-8 ARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA ULLOA ARAVENA VICTORIA PAZ 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404997-5 HERNANDEZ LLONCON JESSICA ANDREA ESPARZA HERNANDEZ CONSTANZA DOMINIC 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405225-9 VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SONIA ELIONIDAS RIVAS VILLARROEL OSVALDO ANTONIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405389-1 YANEZ VALDEBENITO JAVIERA PAZ YANEZ VALDEBENITO JAVIERA PAZ 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405631-9 ORTEGA VALDEBENITO PAMELA BELEN CEBALLO ORTEGA SOFIA AMARAL 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405632-7 OYARZO FUENTEALBA BERNARDITA VALENTINA LOAYZA OYARZO OSTIN MAXIMO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1050703715-7 SANHUEZA ORELLANA LUISA ESTER SEPULVEDA SANHUEZA JAVIERA ALEJANDRA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052801200-6 SILVA ACUNA ANGELICA CARMEN SILVA ACUNA ANGELICA CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052700067-5 GUZMAN CHAVEZ MARITZA JEANNETTE VARELA GUZMAN RONALDIHNO LIONEL 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052701179-0 IBANEZ ROA MARICEL CRISTINA IBANEZ ROA MARICEL CRISTINA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701789-6 SEPULVEDA SEPULVEDA MARIA ELIANA SEPULVEDA SEPULVEDA MARIA ELIANA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404499-K QUINONES CAYUN VERENA VALERIA FUENTES QUINONES NAYHIR ABEL 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404851-0 MONSALVE VELOSO ALICIA MARISOL SEPULVEDA MONSALVE JUAN ESTEBAN 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404852-9 RIVAS SALGADO JOSELYN ADRIANA RIVAS SALGADO JOSELYN ADRIANA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405622-K RAMIREZ RAMIREZ DANIELA FRANSHESKA SOTO RAMIREZ JEREMY ALONSO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405625-4 RODRIGUEZ VIVANCO ESTEFANIA ALEJANDRA PEREZ RODRIGUEZ GIOVANNY ALEXANDER 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405629-7 NEGUIMAN CASTILLO MARCELA ANDREA DURBAN NEGUIMAN MATIAS ANTONIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403878-7 SEGUEL MORALES RACHEL IVONNE SEGUEL MORALES RACHEL IVONNE 361 02-03-2015 Madre

950602873-3 CONCHA MOLINA MARIA DEL CARMEN RIVERA CONCHA CAROLINA ALEJANDRA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052700790-4 SANDOVAL JELDRES ALICIA ESTER SANDOVAL JELDRES ALICIA ESTER 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701676-8 ACOSTA TRONCOSO MERCEDES ROSILLER CARDENAS ACOSTA IKER NEITAN 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702631-3 POBLETE ESPARZA ROSSANA LEONOR POBLETE ESPARZA ROSSANA LEONOR 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052702664-K PLACENCIA REYES IVETH MARIA ORELLANA PLACENCIA RAUL FELIPE 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404860-K LEAL DIOCARES FIDELINA DEL CARMEN VIO LEAL MARIA FERNANDA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404911-8 ALVAREZ MUNOZ YUDITH NOEMI ALVAREZ MUNOZ YUDITH NOEMI 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405623-8 COSSIO MOSCOSO CAROLINA OLGA BALBOA COSSIO JULIAN IGNACIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405630-0 PEREIRA SANHUEZA WALEZCA MAYORI PEREIRA SANHUEZA WALEZCA MAYORI 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052703306-9 SAN MARTIN HONORATO MARICEL CRISTINA ALEGRIA SAN MARTIN AMANDA NICOLE AMPARO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702705-0 PULIDO VALDEBENITO ERNA INES PULIDO VALDEBENITO ERNA INES 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404816-2 BERNACHEA ABARCA NURIA YANIXSA VELASQUEZ BERNACHEA ALAN ANDRES 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404852-9 RIVAS SALGADO JOSELYN ADRIANA MONSALVE RIVAS MAURA DANAES 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404871-5 FUENTES NOVOA DAMARIS ELIZABETH ASENJO FUENTES SOFIA IGNACIA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405622-K RAMIREZ RAMIREZ DANIELA FRANSHESKA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ DANIELA FRANSHESKA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405625-4 RODRIGUEZ VIVANCO ESTEFANIA ALEJANDRA RODRIGUEZ VIVANCO ESTEFANIA ALEJANDRA 361 02-03-2015 Madre
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1410405629-7 NEGUIMAN CASTILLO MARCELA ANDREA NEGUIMAN CASTILLO MARCELA ANDREA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405633-5 VIDAL AGUILERA LORENA ANALY LAGOS VIDAL SEBASTIAN MARCELO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405634-3 CASTILLO MORA ROSA EDITH CARRASCO CASTILLO VICENTE TOMAS 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405637-8 ORELLANA REBOLLEDO MONICA ANDREA CISTERNAS ORELLANA BENJAMIN IGNACIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403928-7 ESPINOZA URRUTIA ELENA DEL CARMEN ESPINOZA URRUTIA ELENA DEL CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052700790-4 SANDOVAL JELDRES ALICIA ESTER CARIPAN SANDOVAL AVIS DARLYN ESTEFANI 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052701789-6 SEPULVEDA SEPULVEDA MARIA ELIANA HENRIQUEZ SEPULVEDA ELIZABETH NATHALY 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702662-3 MANCILLA MEZA HERMINIA EDITA FLORES MANCILLA PATRICIO ARIEL 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404382-9 ALVAREZ CONTRERAS CATERIN ANDREA ALVAREZ ALVAREZ AGUSTIN EMILIANO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404769-7 URIBE SEGUEL GEORGINA DEL CARMEN AILLAPAN URIBE ALEXIS WLADIMIR 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404816-2 BERNACHEA ABARCA NURIA YANIXSA BERNACHEA ABARCA NURIA YANIXSA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405225-9 VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SONIA ELIONIDAS VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SONIA ELIONIDAS 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405618-1 ARANEDA CORDOVA RUTH ENCARNACION ARANEDA CORDOVA RUTH ENCARNACION 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405628-9 PEREZ ALMONACID PAOLA CAROLINA VALLEJOS PEREZ MAITE FERNANDA PASCA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405633-5 VIDAL AGUILERA LORENA ANALY LAGOS VIDAL VALENTINA MILLARAY 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405634-3 CASTILLO MORA ROSA EDITH CASTILLO MORA ROSA EDITH 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410403914-7 MIRANDA MOLINA MARIA ELENA MIRANDA MOLINA MARIA ELENA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

950602873-3 CONCHA MOLINA MARIA DEL CARMEN CONCHA MOLINA MARIA DEL CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

950602873-3 CONCHA MOLINA MARIA DEL CARMEN GACITUA CONCHA BERNARDO IGNACIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1050703715-7 SANHUEZA ORELLANA LUISA ESTER SANHUEZA ORELLANA LUISA ESTER 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701789-6 SEPULVEDA SEPULVEDA MARIA ELIANA ZENTENO SEPULVEDA ROCIO SOLEDAD 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404893-6 CORALES CARRASCO MARICELA IVETT MANSILLA CORALES RAUL SALVADOR 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405621-1 SANCHEZ MOMBERG ROXANA MARCELA SANCHEZ MOMBERG ROXANA MARCELA 361 02-03-2015 Mujer Embarazada

1410405626-2 DIAZ CORONADO SILVANA BEATRIZ MERA DIAZ LUCAS JAVIER 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405630-0 PEREIRA SANHUEZA WALEZCA MAYORI NAVARRETE PEREIRA RENATA HERMINIA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403914-7 MIRANDA MOLINA MARIA ELENA CASTILLO MIRANDA MARIA JOSE 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410403933-3 MONSALVE PEREZ YENNIFER VICTORIA MONSALVE PEREZ YENNIFER VICTORIA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1050703508-1 TAPIA ARRIAGADA MARTA EMILIA CATALAN TAPIA MEDEL ANTONIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1050703695-9 OBANDO OBANDO PATRICIA MAGDALENA MUNOZ OBANDO VALENTINA MAGDALENA 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1050703705-K TRIVINO CARRILLO PATRICIA ANGELICA TRIVINO CARRILLO PATRICIA ANGELICA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052703133-3 CARDENAS ROSAS VANESSA JEANETTE CARDENAS ROSAS VANESSA JEANETTE 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701676-8 ACOSTA TRONCOSO MERCEDES ROSILLER ACOSTA TRONCOSO MERCEDES ROSILLER 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052701789-6 SEPULVEDA SEPULVEDA MARIA ELIANA HENRIQUEZ SEPULVEDA DANIEL ALFONSO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702318-7 SANTANA BENAVIDES CLAUDINA ANGELICA COSSIO SANTANA LUIS GUILLERMO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702631-3 POBLETE ESPARZA ROSSANA LEONOR MUNOZ POBLETE BRANDON IGNACIO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702631-3 POBLETE ESPARZA ROSSANA LEONOR MUNOZ POBLETE ALYSON DANAE 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1052702664-K PLACENCIA REYES IVETH MARIA PLACENCIA REYES IVETH MARIA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1052702705-0 PULIDO VALDEBENITO ERNA INES JARAMILLO PULIDO MATIAS NICOLAS 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404355-1 MIRA ESPARZA ALEJANDRINA ESTER MARTINEZ MIRA AURELIO TOMAS 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410404842-1 MONSALVE ITURRIETA YESSENIA PAOLA MONSALVE ITURRIETA YESSENIA PAOLA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404871-5 FUENTES NOVOA DAMARIS ELIZABETH FUENTES NOVOA DAMARIS ELIZABETH 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410404958-4 OVALLE CARRASCO PATRICIA MAKARENA CASTRO OVALLE ADRIEL ISAAC 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405207-0 JHONSON RIQUELME ROMINA BRUKY LYNN JHONSON RIQUELME ROMINA BRUKY LYNN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405225-9 VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SONIA ELIONIDAS RIVAS VILLARROEL ALFONSO ALFREDO 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años

1410405627-0 YOBANOLO MONSALVES MARIA JOSE YOBANOLO MONSALVES MARIA JOSE 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405628-9 PEREZ ALMONACID PAOLA CAROLINA PEREZ ALMONACID PAOLA CAROLINA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405633-5 VIDAL AGUILERA LORENA ANALY VIDAL AGUILERA LORENA ANALY 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410405637-8 ORELLANA REBOLLEDO MONICA ANDREA ORELLANA REBOLLEDO MONICA ANDREA 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410403854-K CORVALAN SANDOVAL SANDRA DEL CARMEN CORVALAN SANDOVAL SANDRA DEL CARMEN 361 02-03-2015 Madre

1410403928-7 ESPINOZA URRUTIA ELENA DEL CARMEN LOPEZ ESPINOZA JORGE JAVIER 361 02-03-2015 Menor de 18 años
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